BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS,
FIRE DISTRICT No. 2
BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION # 2023-0027

AMENDING 2023 OPERATING BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: From January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget for the Bordentown Township Fire District No. 2 for the
Fiscal Year beginning January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023 was adopted
January 18", 2023 by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown
Township, County of Burlington, BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS (hereafter
the Commission of Commissioners); and

WHEREAS, the Commission has found it necessary to recommend amendments to its
approved budget for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023 for the purposc of:

Adjusting shortages and overages within budget line items; and

WHEREAS. the Commission has determined there is no increase or decrease in the
overall budget amount.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners at an open public
meeting held on December 5, 2023 that the following amendments to the adopted
budget of Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, for the fiscal year beginning
January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2024 be made:



Line [tem Original Budget
Admin, Salary $10,000
Equip. Repairs $13,125
Employer Taxes $141,949
Equip. Testing $5,400
Pensions PFRS $£365,252
Overtime $£84,530
Insurance $89,705
Dues & Subscr, $5.550

EMS Supplies $2,200

Board of Fire Commissioners Recorded Vote:

COMMISSIONER AYE
Robert Bennett X
Jim Cann X
George Chidley X
George Gareis X
Andrew Law X

Subtract

$10.000

$1,737

$5,000
0

oo O oo

NAY

Add

0

0

0
$1,737
$164
$5.000
$2,048
$5.770
$208

ABSTAIN

Amended Budget

0
$11,388
$128,494
$7.137
$365,413
$89,530
$91,753
$11.320
$2,408

ABSENT



Certified to be a truc and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a Regular Commission

meeting held on December 5, 2023.

Commissioner Commi#ioner =~ 7
Chairman of the Board Secretary of the Board,
Board of Fire Commissioners Board of Fire Commissioners



