

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS, FIRE DISTRICT No. 2 BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION # 2023-0027

AMENDING 2023 OPERATING BUDGET FISCAL YEAR: From January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget for the Bordentown Township Fire District No. 2 for the Fiscal Year beginning January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023 was adopted January 18th, 2023 by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, County of Burlington, BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS (hereafter the Commission of Commissioners); and

WHEREAS, the Commission has found it necessary to recommend amendments to its approved budget for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023 for the purpose of:

Adjusting shortages and overages within budget line items; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has determined there is no increase or decrease in the overall budget amount.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners at an open public meeting held on December 5th, 2023 that the following amendments to the adopted budget of Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2024 be made:

Line Item	Original Budget	Subtract	Add	Amended Budget
Admin. Salary	\$10,000	\$10,000	0	0
Equip. Repairs	\$13,125	\$1,737	0	\$11,388
Employer Taxes	\$141,949	\$5,000	0	\$128,494
Equip. Testing	\$5,400	0	\$1,737	\$7,137
Pensions PFRS	\$365,252	0	\$164	\$365,413
Overtime	\$84,530	0	\$5,000	\$89,530
Insurance	\$89,705	0	\$2,048	\$91,753
Dues & Subscr.	\$5,550	0	\$5,770	\$11,320
EMS Supplies	\$2,200	0	\$208	\$2,408

Board of Fire Commissioners Recorded Vote:

COMMISSIONER	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Robert Bennett	X			
Jim Cann	X			
George Chidley	X			
George Gareis	X			
Andrew Law	X			

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a Regular Commission meeting held on December 5, 2023.

Commissioner

Chairman of the Board

Board of Fire Commissioners

Commissioner

Secretary of the Board,

Board of Fire Commissioners